OIPE					
JAN 1 3 2003 💥 01 -	16-2003	18:			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2340071	ι <u></u>	J.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ₩ ♥	V	V		V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-13-03 Marian J. Bryant 1-13-03	2. Name and Name: _Kin	address of r n A. Atwater	eceiving party(i	es)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			4th Place, SW		
09/22/2002 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			State:_ <u>DC</u> _Zip s(es) attached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/252204</u>	1	lo.(s)	f the application		
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes	No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradford Kile 			ions and patents		
Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
1/16/2003 TDIAZ1 00000046 110853 10252204	Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to deposi	t account	
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH Street Address:1101 Pennsylvania Ave, NW	8. Deposit acc 110853	ount numbe	r:		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004					
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE			9 km	
Bradford Kile / Reg. 25,223 Name of Person Signing		Re	Da	7/03 ate	
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	h required cover sheet	information to:	nts: L		

•

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0368

PATENT TRA TRA TRA TRA TRA TRA TRA TR	102235052 APPLICATION NSMITTAL hal applications under 37 CFR 1.53(b)) TION ELEMENTS terming utility patent application contents. form (e.g., PTO/SB/17) duplicate for fee processing) mall entity status. [Total Pages 23] t set forth below]	First In Title Express ADL 7 8. Nu (if a. [ent and Trademark Officien of information unle exp Docket No. 1 ventor A Hand, Wrist a s Mail Label No. DRESS TO: 4 CO-ROM or CD-1 Computer Progra cleotide and/or Amini applicable, all necess Computer Read	ace; U.S. DEPARTA ss it displays a vali 0.281.002 TWATER, nd Forearm Assistant Commis Sox Patent Applic Washington, DC R in duplicate, la am (Appendix) o Acid Sequence Sary) dable Form (CRF	ssioner for Patents cation 20231 rge table or e Submission
 Statement Regalering Reference to service or a computer p Background off Brief Summary Brief Description Detailed Description Detailed Description Claim(s) Abstract of the 4. Drawing(s) (35 U) 5. Oath or Declaration a. Newly exect Copy from a (for continuation to 1.63(d)(2) b. DELET Signed standard stand	e to Related Applications arding Fed sponsored R & D equence listing, a table, rogram listing appendix the Invention of the Invention n of the Drawings (<i>if filed</i>) ption Disclosure	c.	i i. paper Statements ver ACCOMPANYIN Assignment Par 37 CFR 3.73(b) (when there is a English Transla Information Dis Statement (IDS Preliminary Am Return Receipt (Should be sper Certified Copy of (if foreign priori	M or CD-R (2 cop ifying identity of G APPLICAT bers (cover sheet Statement an assignee) tion Document (i closure)/PTO-1449 endment Postcard (MPEF cifically itemized) of Priority Docum ty is claimed) Request under 3 blicant must attac	above copies TION PARTS
or in an Application Data She Continuation Prior application information: For CONTINUATION OR DIVISI Box 5b, is considered a part of	Divisional Continuation-in-part (CIP) Examiner: ONAL APPS only: The entire disclosure of fir the disclosure of the accompanying contin relied upon when a portion has been inadve 19. CORRESPONE Side Label Bradford E. KileAtent & TRADEMARK 1101 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW The Evening Star Building, Suite 80 Washington	the prior app nuation or div artently omitt DENCE ADD DENCE ADD	of prior application No. Group Art U lication, from which an visional application an ed from the submitted	/	on is supplied under porated by reference.
Name (Print/Type) Signature	Bradford E. Kile	ile	istration No. (Atton	Date 09	25,223 //23/2002

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this $\frac{22^{nd}}{2}$ day of <u>September</u>, <u>2002</u>, by (1) Kim A. Atwater, and (2) Marian J. Bryant, (hereinafter referred to as the assignor(s), citizens of the United States of America, residing at (1) 1201 44th Place, SEF, Washington, DC 20019, and (2) 404 Womptuck Court, Silver Spring, Maryland 20905, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in United States Utility Patent Application entitled "Hand, Wrist, and Forearm Device for Patients During Surgery," to be filed on September 23, 2002:

WHEREAS, Kim A. Atwater located at 1201 44⁴ Place, SW, Washington, DC 20019, (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention(s) and any application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned Invention(s), application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States and any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions and continuations of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Invention(s) and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor(s) hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of his successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said Invention(s), or said application for letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection, with Letters Patent for said Invention(s) in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division or continuation of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said Invention(s), without charge to the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost said expense of the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignor(s) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said Invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at ______ in the County of ______ in the State of ______, this _____ day of September, 2002.

soles/P trayed

Jun a. atwater 9/22/02

PATENT TOTAL P.27 REEL: 013654 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/23/2002